City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Puychasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 13y, Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1
Bronze Valves, Tittings and Polyethylene Pipe

Ferguson Enterprises Inc.

dba Groeniger & Company " Date Décember 31, 2011
Scott Silverthorn Buyer Name: . Howaid Tevelson
27750 Industrial Blvd, : Term contract: 76173

Hayward, CA 94540-3629 City Blanket No. BPSF00003818
B-mail: ssilverthorn@groeniger.com Type: Indefinife quantity

‘Not-to-exceed aihount:  § 4,100,000

The history of this conttact and its modifications is as follows:

: Start End _ .
Modification dte date Amotint . Othier ehanges
Original contract  01-01-10 12-31-12 $5,000,000 |

1 - 0101412 12-31-12 4,100,000  Assignment & Assmﬂp‘ﬁbﬁ to

Ferguson Enterprises Ing. dba
Groeniger & Compaity, revised
company.information and
reduces the NTE amouint.

This miodification 1 changes the contiact as follows:

1) Pursuant-to the Assipoment and Assumption document dated December 19, 2011, the contract is
assigned to Ferguson Enterprises Ing. dba Groeniger & Company (Vendor 69383), See revised

~ compaity information, 7 ‘ : . ‘ B -
2) The definition of “Confractor” in the Agteement shall hereafier niean Ferguson Erniterpiises Tnc.

~ dba Groeniger & Company.
3) Reduces to NTE awiount.

All other prices and terms and conditions remain the same, ' '
: [ -2

'16'01 tof OCA ' Date
jrecto |

Approved by Contractor %L:@\N %\MWM / - S -D-@ l A

Approved by the City:

. ‘Signature Daté
Name and title _ % Q,dﬁ‘v %\\\, w\""‘\'f \f\"\\.N\_ D VSRR Sedves
Sign and return oné eriginal. The duplicate original is for your files. ' 1

P-280 (11/20/09)




CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
OFFICE OF CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

AWARD

Bronze Valyes, Fittings and Polyethylene Pipe
For the Term Januaty 1, 2010 Through December 31, 2012

COMPANY INFORMATION

Nae of Company:

WARNING *
Donotuse gnyfenn
coniracls to purchase gopds
andfor serviees whennsing - ;
Federal, Stale o Spaeiel Addigss:
Funds, Term contricls may - i
tontain provisions thai
‘conflict with Federal or
Sialé provislons; ' C v, 8 Zin
City depariments nst i in:
contact heir ssigned Gity iy, State, Z1p
Allomey for applicable ' :
provisions, procedurgs and
relevant fund requirements:

Contact:

T;e.l'ephonc Numbet:

Tax Number:
E1ﬁai[: |

24 -Hou':"Etnetééqcy Telephone Nuniber:

| ' Payment Terms:

| Federal Tax LD, Number:

Vendor Number;

CBPO Number;

Groeniger-and Company

27750 Industrial Blvd,

Hayward, CA 94545

Scott Silverthorn
1-800-675-7473

(510) 786-6000 -

(510) 782-7905
ssilverthoin@groeniger.con
(510) 715-7390

54-1211771

69383

- BPSF00003818

76173

Sign and retum one orjginal. The duplicalc original s for your files.

P-280 (11/20/09)




